L20000346595

(Requestor's Nan	ne)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Ph	none #)
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity	Name)
(Document Numb	per)
Certified Copies Certification	ates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	

Office Use Only



500377213005

2821 NFC -8 AH 8: 52

12/08/21--01001--026 **25.00

Ancend

DEC 0.9 2021 I ALBRITTON 2021 DEC -8 AM 11: 32

CORPORATE ACCESS, _____

When you need ACCESS to the world

	-	
I	NC	۲

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

			`	VALIVIIV		
		P	ICK UP:	12/8 DANNY		
	xx \begin{array}{c} xx \end{array}	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING		AMEND		
1.		ACCUGENE LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DO				
2.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)			
3.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)			
4.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)			
5.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)			
6.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)			
	CIAI TRU	L CTIONS: -				
		-	· 		_	

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
ACCUGEN SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company of Amendment and fcc(s) are submitted for filing.		
SUBJECT:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fcc(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
		•	
		Josephine Carver	
		Name of Person	
		Accugene LLC	Josephine Carver Name of Person Accugene LLC Firm/Company Address City/State and Zip Code il.com iii.com iii.com
		Firm/Company	
	600 Fairway Dr		
		Address	
	Deerfield Beach FL 3344	1	
		City/State and Zip Code	
	Name of Person Accugene LLC Firm/Company 600 Fairway Dr Address Deerfield Beach FL 33441 City/State and Zip Code accugeneshippingmgt@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) or information concerning this matter, please call: e Carver 934 6531428 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
For further information of		•	notification)
	oncerning this matter, prease e		
Josephine Carver		at ()	
Name o	f Person	Area Code Day	time Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	he following amount:		
⊠ \$25.00 Filing Fee		Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
Mailing Address Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632	Section Corporations 27	Street Address: Registration Division of Contre o	Section Corporations f Tallahassee
Tallahassee,	rl 32314	2415 N. Mon	roe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Accugene LLC			
(Name of the Lim	ted Liability Company as it now apper (A Florida Limited Liability Company)	ers on our records.)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I	iability Company were filed on _	11/10/2020	and assigned
Florida document number L20000346595			
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited liability company h	ere:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liability Company," the	designation "LLC" or the abbrev	iation "L'L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if appli	cable:		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	ET ADDRESS)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			<u>-</u>
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or agent and/or the new registered office addre	registered office address on our : ess here:	records, <u>enter the name of</u>	the new registered
Name of New Registered Agent:	Trevor Blair		
New Registered Office Address:	600 Fairway Drive 104		
	Enter Flo	orida street address	
	DEERFIELD BEACH	, Florida ³³⁴⁴¹	
	City		Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Josephine Carver	600 Fairway Dr STE. 104	
		Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	⊠Remove
MGR	Trevor Blair	600 Fairway Dr STE. 104	⊠Add
		Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	□Remove
			□Change
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Change
			□Add
			Remove
			Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change

			
	······································		
	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	
			-
	<u> </u>		
			
			-
Effective date, if other than th	ie date of filing:	(option	al)
(If an effective date is listed, the date m	just be specific and cannot be prior to	date of filing or more than 90 days after fi	ling.) Pursuant to 605.0201
document's effective date on the	Diock does not meet the applicate Department of State's records.	le statutory filing requirements, this c	late will not be listed as
he record specifies a delayed effect	ive date, but not an effective tim-	e, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b)	The 90th day after the
ord is filed.			•
December 22	2021		
Dated December 22		.•	
94/	; ;		
	Signature of a member or authori	zed representative of a member	
Josephine Carver	Signature of a member or authorize	zed representative of a member	

Filing Fee: \$25.00